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No. S234961 
Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

BETWEEN: 

BANK OF MONTREAL 

PETITIONER 
AND: 

UNIFAB INDUSTRIES LTD. and SEKWOD ENTERPRISES 
(2012) LTD. 

RESPONDENTS 

SERVICE LIST 
(Last Updated: August 10, 2023) 

McCarthy Tétrault LLP

Attention:      Lance Williams 
Sue Danielisz 

Email:          lwilliams@mccarthy.ca 
sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca 

Counsel for the Petitioner, Bank of Montreal

MNP Ltd. 

Attention:   Greg Ibbott 
 Kevin Koo 
 Seamus Boyle 

Email:  Greg.Ibbott@mnp.ca 
 Kevin.Koo@mnp.ca 
 Seamus.Boyle@mnp.ca 

Receiver

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP

Attention:      Lisa Hiebert 
Rebecca Nguinambaye 
Ashley Kumar 

Email:          lhiebert@fasken.com
 rnguinambaye@fasken.com 
 akumar@fasken.com 

Counsel for MNP Ltd., in its capacity as Receiver
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Farris LLP 

Attention:  Nicholas M. Vaartnou 

Email:  nvaartnou@farris.com

Counsel for Drop Sprockets Inc.

Vallen Canada Inc. 

Attention:  Penny Dineen 

Email:  Penny.Dineen@vallen.com

Creditor

Aggressive Tube Bending Inc 

Attention: Angie Ahrens 

Address: 9780  188th Street 
               Surrey, BC V4N 3M2 

Creditor

Titan Industrial Plate Processing Inc & 
Fasteel Industries Ltd. 

Attention:  Mike Martin 
                        Dave Boyce 

Email:  mike.martin@fasteel.ca
dave.boyce@fasteel.ca

Creditor

Wood Wyant Canada Inc 

Attention:  Michelle Labelle 

Email:  michelle.labelle@sanimarc.com 

Creditor

Vulcraft Canada, Inc. 

Attention:  Curtis Simmonds 

Email: csimmonds@mcleanarmstrong.com

Counsel for Vulcraft Canada, Inc.

E-mail Service List 

lwilliams@mccarthy.ca; sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca; Greg.Ibbott@mnp.ca; Kevin.Koo@mnp.ca;  
Seamus.Boyle@mnp.ca; lhiebert@fasken.com; rnguinambaye@fasken.com; 
akumar@fasken.com; nvaartnou@farris.com; Penny.Dineen@vallen.com; 
mike.martin@fasteel.ca; dave.boyce@fasteel.ca; michelle.labelle@sanimarc.com; 
simmonds@mcleanarmstrong.com


